

No. R-S/N-1/ 149

19 - a 19

Date: 31-12-2024

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that Hon'ble Vice Chancellor of this University has been pleased to constitute a Committee for the purpose of making and providing Smart Card for all employees of this University with the following members:

- Professor Pradip Chattopadhyay, Dean, F. C. for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, etc., B.U.
- 2) Professor Sunil Karforma, Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, BU
- 3) Dr. Indrajit Ray, Sr. Development Officer, BU
- 4) Dr. Arijit Chatterjee, Joint Director, Department of Life Long Learning, BU
- 5) Dr. Ajay Auddy, System Engineer, BU-- Convenor

The Committee may co-opt any other person as deemed necessary. This committee will function for a period of two years or until further order whichever is earlier.

By order of the Vice Chancellor Sd/-(S K Chowdhury) REGISTRAR

No. R-S/N-1/149/1(100)

Date: 31-12-2024

Copy forwarded for information to

- 1) Professor Pradip Chattopadhyay, Dean, F. C. for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, etc., B.U.
- 2) Professor Sunil Karforma, Dean, F.C. for PG Studies in Science, BU
- 3) Dr. Indrajit Ray, Sr. Development Officer, BU
- 4) Dr. Arijit Chatterjee, Joint Director, Department of Life Long Learning, BU
- 5) Dr. Ajay Auddy, System Engineer, BU
- 6) The Dean, F. C. for P.G. Studies in Arts, Commerce, etc., B.U.
- 7) The Dean, F. C. for P.G. Studies in Science, B.U.
- 8) All Heads of the teaching Departments, B.U.
- 9) All Officers of the University of Burdwan
- 10) The System Engineer, with a request to place this notification on the University Website.

